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2nd September 2024 

Dear Parent & Guardians, 

 

We hope you all had a lovely summer. A huge welcome back to all the children after 
the summer break. A special mention to our new junior infant class that have done so 
well in settling into school life with Robertstown NS. Also, a huge welcome to all our 
other new students who have joined.  

 

A reminder that children are not permitted on the school grounds before 8.45am and 
between 1.35 and 2.35. Thank you for your co-operation. 

 

Our school will be closed on Monday 11th of November as teachers will be attending a 
training day for the Primary Mathematics Curriculum. 

 

The Curriculum Resources link has been set up on Aladdin. We are asking for €60 for 
child 1, €50 for second sibling, €40 for third etc. This money is a great support to the 
school in purchasing equipment such as art equipment, books, curriculum resources, 
guest speakers etc. during the year. Those who pay by the 30th of September will 
be entered into a draw to win a €200 One 4 All voucher. 
 

 
Crests for the school uniform are still available from the office. They cost €5 per crest. 
 
 
The Sacrament of Confirmation will be celebrated on Friday 14th March 2025 at 11am 
in Allenwood Church and The Sacrament of First Communion will be celebrated on 
Saturday the 24th May 2025 in Allenwood Church. 

 

Music Generation will be returning to our school on Tuesday 17th of September to 
teach 2nd, 3rd and 4th class ukulele. A payment link will be set up on Aladdin. 

A reminder that if any children are walking home, can you please send permission to 
the school. Thank you for your co-operation. 

 

http://www.robertstownns.ie/
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Please see attached some back to school health advice from the HSE.  

 

Please see below staff list for 2024 – 2025: - 

Junior Infants Aoife Monahan aoifemonahan@robertstownns.ie  
 

Senior Infants Jenny McCaffrey/ 
Karen Kenna (job share) 

seniorinfants@robertstownns.ie 
 

First Class Myra Lynch myralynch@robertstownns.ie 

Second/ Third Victoria Barrett victoriabarrett@robertstownns.ie  

Third/ Fourth Class Fidelma Murphy fidelmamurphy@robertstownns.ie 

Fifth Class Claire Flynn  
(Maria Lonergan returning 
Spring 2025) 

claireflynn@robertstownns.ie  

Sixth Class Kirstin Conroy kirstinconroy@robertstownns.ie  

   

SET Clare Dunne claredunne@robertstownns.ie 

SET Phyllis Byrne phyllisbyrne@robertstownns.ie  

SET To be filled  

SET Sheila Killeen sheilakilleen@robertstownns.ie 

   

SNA Maria Moran (Job share)/ 
Claire Dalton 

 

SNA Debbie Hudson  

SNA Kenny O’ Toole  

SNA Martha Dodds  

   

Principal William O’ Donoghue info@robertstownns.ie  

Secretary Lorraine Jackson info@robertstownns.ie  

Caretaker John McNamee  
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